

पूर्वोत्तर हस्तशिल्प एवं हस्तकरघा विकास निगम लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम) North Eastern Handicrafts and Handlooms Development Corporation Limited (A Government of India Enterprise)





No NEHHDC/A&C/Projects/HL Digitalization/2022-23/35 /2448

Dated:13.09.2023

Corrigendum to Notice Inviting Tender

The following changes have been made to the RFP (*Tender ID. 2023_NEHHD_165541_1*) published on the Central Procurement Portal (https://etenders.gov.in, dated 24.08.2023) based on queries received from the bidders and consideration by NEHHDC.

SI. No.	Page No.	Original Clause/ Section in the RFP	Revised Clause Section in the RFP
1	6	The tender document will be available on e-Tendering website (https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app). The bidders are requested to submit the requisite Tender Fee and EMD along with the proposal through online (https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app) on or before the last date of bid submission. The tender fee shall be non-refundable.	The tender document will be available on e-Tendering website (https://etenders.gov.in). The bidders are requested to submit the requisite Tender Fee and EMD online in the following account: Name of the Bank: HDFC Bank Account Name: AC&P DEPARTMENT NEHHDC Account Number: 50100500765215 IFSC code: HDFC0002282 The proposal(s) need to be submitted online at the central procurement portal (https://etenders.gov.in) on or before the last date of bid submission. The tender fee shall be non-refundable.
2	7	SI. No. 5 – Rs 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) to be submitted through net banking or through RTGS/ NEFT in the eProcurement portal: (https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app). Tender cost will be exempted for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs)	SI. No. 5 – Rs 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) to be submitted through net banking or through RTGS/ NEFT in the following account:

CIN: U361010ML1997GOI001696 | website: www.nehhdc.com | email: md.nehhdcl@gmail.com शिल्प संवर्धन एवं अनुभव केंद्र, गरचुक, पमोही रोड, गुवाहाटी- ७८१०३५ Crafts Promotion & Experience Center, Garchuk, Pamohi Road, Guwahati- 781035

		as per Section-10 of the Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012; dated 23-12-2012 from Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSMEs), Government of India.	Name of the Bank: HDFC Bank Account Name: AC&P DEPARTMENT NEHHDC Account Number: 50100500765215 IFSC code: HDFC0002282 Tender cost will be exempted for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) as per Section-10 of the Public Procurement Policy for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) Order, 2012; dated 23-12-2012 from Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSMEs), Government of India and also for Startups as recognized by DPIIT.
3	7	SI. No. 6 The bidder shall pay EMD of ₹ 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs only) through net banking or through RTGS/ NEFT in the eProcurement portal (https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app). EMD Fee will be exempted for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as per Rule 170 of GFR 2017 from MeitY, Government of India	SI. No. 6 The bidder shall pay EMD of ₹ 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs only) through net banking or through RTGS/ NEFT in the following account details: Name of the Bank: HDFC Bank Account Name: AC&P DEPARTMENT NEHHDC Account Number: 50100500765215 IFSC code: HDFC0002282
			EMD Fee will be exempted for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) and Startups as per Rule 170 (i) of GFR 2017 as revised Department of Expenditure office memorandum no.F.20/2/2014-PPD(Pt.) dated 25 th July'2017.
4	11	4. Instruction to Bidder (4.1. Mode of Submission)All the requisite documents and	4. Instruction to Bidder (4.1. Mode of Submission) All the requisite documents

		submitted through the e-Tendering process only. Details of the e- Tendering process can be obtained from the e-Procurement portal of Government of India (https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app).	should be submitted through the e-Tendering process only. Details of the e-Tendering process can be obtained from the e-Procurement portal of Government of India (https://etenders.gov.in).
	12	4.5 Bid Forms The bidder shall complete the Bid Form and provide the relevant documents. The Technical and Commercial Bids shall be furnished as per the format mentioned under the Section-10: Annexures of this document. All forms and corresponding information need to be uploaded in the e-Tendering portal (https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app).	4.5 Bid Forms The bidder shall complete the Bid Form and provide the relevant documents. The Technical and Commercial Bids shall be furnished as per the format mentioned under the Section-10: Annexures of this document. All forms and corresponding information need to be uploaded in the e- Tendering portal (https://etenders.gov.in).
6	12	4.9. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) The Bidders are required to submit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amounting to ₹ 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs only) through online (https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app).	 4.9. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) The Bidders are required to submit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amounting to ₹ 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs only) through online in the following account Name of the Bank: HDFC Bank Account Name: AC&P DEPARTMENT NEHHDC Account Number: 50100500765215 IFSC code: HDFC0002282
7	8	1. Bid Data Sheet SI. No. 12- Last Date & Time of submission of proposals 15/09/2023 (Friday) & 12 PM	1. Bid Data Sheet SI. No. 12- Last Date & Time of submission of proposals 25/09/2023 & 12 PM
8	8	1. Bid Data Sheet SI. No. 13- Date & Time opening technical proposal(s) online for the technically qualified bidder 16/09/2023 (Saturday) & 12 PM	1. Bid Data Sheet SI. No. 13- Date & Time opening technical proposal(s) online 26/09/2023 & 2 PM
	18	5.1 Eligibility Criteria (SI. No. 2)	5.1 Eligibility Criteria (SI. No.

registration c	ertificate
under DPIIT	for the
Startups and Micr	ro, Small
and Medium En	terprises
(MSMEs) must	submit
Udyam reg	gistration
certificate).	

All other terms and conditions of the RFP remains unchanged as per the published e tender (*Tender ID. 2023_NEHHD_165541_1, dated 24.08.2023*).

Brig. Rajiv Kr. Singh (Retired) MD, NEHHDC